[Sari Jo Wade Day.]

Resolution declaring June 10, 2005 Sari Jo Wade Day in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of her extraordinary career and dedicated service toward improving the public welfare of the children and families of this City.

WHEREAS, the City and County of San Francisco is proud to call Sari Jo Wade one of our community's leaders over several decades; and

WHEREAS, Sari Jo Wade's hard work, leadership, compassion, and vision has helped many children and families depending on quality public welfare services during their time of need; and

WHEREAS, Sari Jo Wade frequently demonstrated her unusual capacity to provide quiet leadership and cooperative partnership in bringing about policies and programs which met the urgent needs of The City's diverse population; and

WHEREAS, Sari Wade contributed her time and expertise to organizations such as the YWCA, The Youth Guidance Auxiliary, Head Start, The Black Leadership Forum, The Child Abuse Council, her union, and many, more causes; and

WHEREAS, Sari Wade has fought for fairness, and has built bridges between the community, The City, The State and The Federal government in order to improve the lives of those dependent on City Services; and

WHEREAS, Sari Wade will be celebrating her long and illustrious career in the Department of Human Services on June 10, 2005, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Sari Jo Wade for 38 years of dedicated service and hereby declares June 10, 2005, Sari Jo Wade Day in San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	050900	Date Passed:
Resolution declar honor of her extra children and fami	lordinary career an	Sari Jo Wade Day in the City and County of San Francisco in d dedicated service toward improving the public welfare of the
May 24, 200	5 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED	
		o-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, irkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050900

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 24, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 02 2005

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young) Llerk of the Board